1	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	8 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office
9	R	Attorney Docket Nos. 16526 B; 16707 B -
)	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and	303908 asserted attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): UNO-A-ERRE ITALIA GORI & ZUCCHI S.r.i.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Italy Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 27, 2005 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Change from Limited Partnershice Change from Limited	Name: UNO-A-ERRE ITALIA GORI & ZUCCHI S.p.A. Internal Address: Street Address: Via Fiorentina 550 City: Arezzo State: Country: Italy Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Prepresentative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles E. Baxley. Esquire	registrations involved: 7
	Internal Address: Suite 309 Street Address: 90 John Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	City: New York	8. Payment Information:
	State: New York Zip: 10038 Phone Number: (212) 791-7200	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Fax Number: (212) 791-7276 Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com	b. Deposit Account Number 02-1435 C C Authorized User Name Charles E. Baxley, Esquire
	9. Signature: Zhow Z Bar C.)	50p30m301 1; 2000
09/07/2006 DBY 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	Signature 40.00 Operates E Baxley, Esquire 150.00 Nume of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

APPENDIX A

1. 1,394,816	GORI & ZUCCHI
2. 904,728	1 AR & Design
3. 913,294	UNO-A-ERRE & Design
4. 1,216,631	UNO-A-ERRE & Design
5. 2,495,750	UNOERRE & Design
6. 2,433,079	OPERA
7. 1,123,223	1 AR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0500

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Merger

: UNO-A-ERRE ITALIA S.p.A

Change of Name

: ECC HOLDING S.r.I to UNO-A-ERRE ITALIA GORI & ZUCCHI S.r.I.; UNO-A-ERRE ITALIA GORI & ZUCCHI S.r.I. to UNO-A-ERRE ITALIA GORI & ZUCCHI S.p.A and UNO-A-ERRE ITALIA GORI & ZUCCHI

S.p.A to UNO-A-ERRE ITALIA S.p.A.

Regs to ECC HOLDING s.r.l: 2,495,750; 2,433,079 & 1,123,223 from UNO-A-ERRE and 1,394,816;

904,728; 913,294 & 1,216,631 from GORI

Docket No.

: 16526 B; 16707 B; 16708 B; 16709 B; 16710 B; 16711 B; and 16712 B

Transmitted herewith is/are the following:

- X Recordation Form Cover Sheet: UNO-A-ERRE S.p.A to ECC HOLDING S.r.L. 2,495,750; UNOAERRE & Design
- <u>x</u> Merger Certificate with English Translation signed by Translator;
- Recordation Form Cover Sheet: ECC HOLDING S.r.I. to UNO-A-ERRE ITALIA GORI & ZUCCH S.r.I.; 2,495,750 UNOAERRE & Design;
- <u>x</u> Change of Name Etc. Certificate with English Translation signed by Translator;
- <u>x</u> Recordation Form Cover Sheet: ECC HOLDING S.r.l. to UNO-A-ERRE ITALIA GORI & ZUCCHI S.r.l.: Change from Limited Partnership to Stock Corporation; 7 Trademarks;
- <u>x</u> Change of Name Certificate with English Translation signed by Translator;
- x Appendix A;
- Recordation Form Cover Sheet: UNO-A-ERRE ITALIA; GORI & ZUCCHI S.p.A. to UNO-A-ERRE ITALIA S.p.A.;
- x Change of Name Certificate with English Translation signed by Translator;
- x Check in the amount of \$460.00
- x Other <u>Acknowledgment Postcard</u>
- The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees required, or to credit any overpayment to Account No. 02-1435. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
- I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: ATTENTION: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of United States Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on September 1, 2006.

Respectfully,

Dated: September 1, 2006

CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Hart, Baxley, Daniels & Holton 90 John Street, Suite 309 New York, New York 10038

RECORDED: 09/06/2006

Tel: (212) 791-7200 Fax: (212) 791-7276 CHARLES E. BAXLEY

Attorney of Record USPTO REG. 20,149

E-Mail: ceb@hartbaxley.com

CEB:lp/16526 B; 16707 B-16712 B

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0501